UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

NO Project Docket#: P-15056-000

PETITIONER:		
Jennifer S. Brueckner		
DEFENDANT:		-
Premium Energy Holdings LLC	Ulster, N.Y.	_ {COUNTY, STATE}

MOTION TO INTERVENE

I, Jennifer S. Brueckner move to intervene as a petitioner in the case stated above. Pursuant to Rules 212 and 214 of the Federal Energy Regulatory Intervention is warranted according to law/code Commission's ("Commission") Rules of Practice and Procedure, 18 C.F.R. § 385.212 and 385.214 (2007)

The court's ability to provide a fair and just ruling on this case will be impaired without my intervention in the following ways:

On February 1, 2021, the Premium Energy Holdings LLC filed its application under, 18 C.F.R. § 4.32 and 4.81 for the First

Amendment for Preliminary permit for the Ashokan Pumped Storage Project FERC Docket No.P-15056-000.

COMMUNICATIONS AND SERVICE All communications, pleadings, and orders with respect to this proceeding should be sent to

the following individual: Jennifer S. Brueckner 241 MoonHaw Road West Shokan, N.Y. 12494

bruecknerj@yahoo.com

I should be granted the right of intervention on the following grounds:

Construction, operation and maintenance of the Pipeline would adversely impact me.

• My residence: 241 MoonHaw Road is directly impacted by the Ashokan Pumped Storage Project.

• The proposed Project affects the forest preserve all around me and the many people who enjoy the Catskill Mountains by hiking the New York State Preserved land. One of the railheads is at the end of our road and is used not only by many people in New York and other states. natural resources important to you and how it will impact your enjoyment of those natural resources

I have important information and perspectives to bring to this process, consideration of which will serve the public interest.

Wherefore, I, Jennifer S. Brueckner, respectfully requests that the Commission to grant my Motion to Intervene as a party with full rights to participate in all

further proceedings.

Signature

April 1, 2021

Date